
18 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 507 

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 211-Public Inquiry-New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement-Additions to Schedule A
Public Inquiries 

1. At the request of the Minister of Overseas Trade, the Tariff and Development Board proposes to inquire into and report upon the 
question whether goods listed in the Schedule to this notice should be added to Schedule A of the New Zealand - Australia Free Trade 
Agreement. 

2. For the purposes of taking evidence the Board will hold public inquiries commencing at 10.30 a.m. on the dates shown in the third 
column of the Schedule to this notice in the Boardroom, First Floor, New Zealand Law Society Building, 26 Waring Taylor Street, Wel
lington. 

3. Twelve copies of a typewritten statement of the evidence to be tendered should reach the Board's office no later than the dates shown 
in the fourth column of the Schedule to this notice. To assist in the preparation of this evidence the Board has prepared an outline of the 
information required for consideration of representations regarding additions to Schedule A of the New Zealand - Australia Free Trade 
Agreement. Copies of this outline may be obtained from the Board's office. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of March 1971. 

0. A. BLACK, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board. 

P.O. Box 5070, Wellington. 

SCHEDULE 
Date for Receipt of 

Representations Tariff Item 

Ex 22.10.00 .. 
Ex 48.15.09 .. 

Description 

Apple cider vinegar .. 
Zinc coated electrostatic copy 

paper 

Date of Public Inquiry 

Friday, 11 June 1971 
Wednesday, 23 June 1971 

Friday, 28 May 1971. 
Wednesday, 9 June 1971. 

97.04.01 .. Billiard tables Friday, 25 June 1971 Friday, 11 June 1971. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 
Civil Engineering-

S.H. 2: Western Hutt Road: pavement construction contract No. 6 V. A. Draper and Co. Ltd. 
Cherry Farm Hospital: district heating scheme: steam main to villa 6 and villa Fletcher Mechanical Services 

6 calorifier room 

Building-
Paparua Men's Prison: new boilerhouse 
Cherry Farm Hospital: new workshop block 
New departmental building at Westport 
Gisborne Airport: construction of power centre 

Housing-
Contract No. 22/485: four single units at Hamilton 
Contract No. 67 /38: three single units at Ngaruawahia 

Capon Construction Co. Ltd. 
Stone Construction Ltd. 
H. J. Neilsen Ltd. 
T. W. Lewis and Son Ltd. 

H. Small 
R. L. Goodall and Son Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

115,288.00 
27,350.00 

76,298.00 
66,725.00 

194,275.00 
27,095.62 

37,285.00 
27,644.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Section 70, Customs Act 1966 
Section 124, Customs Act 1966 
Section lOE, Tariff and Development 

Board Act 1961 and section 124, 
Customs Act 1966 

Dangerous Goods Act 1957 

Dangerous Goods Act 1957 
Fisheries Act 1908 
Fisheries Act 1908 
Fisheries Act 1908 and section 14 Maori 

Land Amendment and Maori Land 
Claims Adjustment Act 1926 

Title or Subject-matter 

Customs Export Prohibition Order 1971 
Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 4) 1971 
Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 5) 1971 

Dangerous Goods (Licensing Authorities) Regulations 
1958, Amendment No. 12 

Dangerous Goods Order 1971 
Rotorua Trout Fishing Regulations 1971 
Southern Lakes Fishing Regulations 1971 
Taupo Trout Fishing Regulations 1971 

Serial 
Number 
1971/59 
1971/60 
1971/61 

1971/62 

1971/63 
1971/64 
1971/65 
1971/66 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
15/3/71 
15/3/71 
15/3/71 

15/3/71 

15/3/71 
15/3/71 
15/3/71 
15/3/71 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
5c 
5c 
5c 

5c 

5c 
10c 
10c 
10c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


