Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 211—Public Inquiry—New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement—Additions to Schedule A—
Public Inquiries

- 1. At the request of the Minister of Overseas Trade, the Tariff and Development Board proposes to inquire into and report upon the question whether goods listed in the Schedule to this notice should be added to Schedule A of the New Zealand Australia Free Trade Agreement.
- 2. For the purposes of taking evidence the Board will hold public inquiries commencing at 10.30 a.m. on the dates shown in the third column of the Schedule to this notice in the Boardroom, First Floor, New Zealand Law Society Building, 26 Waring Taylor Street, Wellington
- 3. Twelve copies of a typewritten statement of the evidence to be tendered should reach the Board's office no later than the dates shown in the fourth column of the Schedule to this notice. To assist in the preparation of this evidence the Board has prepared an outline of the information required for consideration of representations regarding additions to Schedule A of the New Zealand Australia Free Trade Agreement. Copies of this outline may be obtained from the Board's office.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of March 1971.

O. A. BLACK, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board.

P.O. Box 5070, Wellington.

SCHEDULE

Tariff Item			Description	Date of Public Inquiry		Date for Receipt of Representations		
Ex 22.10.00 Ex 48.15.09	••	• •	Apple cider vinegar Zinc coated electrostatic copy	Friday, 11 June 1971 Wednesday, 23 June 1971		Friday, 28 May 1971. Wednesday, 9 June 1971.		
97.04.01	• •	• •	paper Billiard tables	Friday, 25 June 1971		Friday, 11 June 1971.		

Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works Civil Engineering—	Successful Tender		Amount of Tender Accepted \$				
S.H. 2: Western Hutt Road: pavement construction con Cherry Farm Hospital: district heating scheme: steam m 6 calorifier room			villa	V. A. Draper and Co. Ltd. Fletcher Mechanical Services		••	115,288.00 27,350.00
Building—							
Paparua Men's Prison: new boilerhouse Cherry Farm Hospital: new workshop block New departmental building at Westport Gisborne Airport: construction of power centre	•••	•••	••	Capon Construction Co. Ltd. Stone Construction Ltd. H. J. Neilsen Ltd T. W. Lewis and Son Ltd.		•••	76,298.00 66,725.00 194,275.00 27,095.62
Housing— Contract No. 22/485: four single units at Hamilton Contract No. 67/38: three single units at Ngaruawahia		••		H. Small R. L. Goodall and Son Ltd.			37,285.00 27,644.00

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter		Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Section 70, Customs Act 1966	Customs Export Prohibition Order 1971		1971/59	15/3/71	5c 5c 5c
Section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 4) 197	71	1971/60	15/3/71	5c
Section 10e, Tariff and Development Board Act 1961 and section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 5) 197		1971/61	15/3/71	5c
Dangerous Goods Act 1957	Dangerous Goods (Licensing Authorities) Reg 1958, Amendment No. 12	gulations	1971/62	15/3/71	5c
Dangerous Goods Act 1957	Dangerous Goods Order 1971		1971/63	15/3/71	5c
Fisheries Act 1908	Rotorua Trout Fishing Regulations 1971		1971/64	15/3/71	10c
Fisheries Act 1908	Southern Lakes Fishing Regulations 1971		1971/65	15/3/71	10c
Fisheries Act 1908 and section 14 Maori	Taupo Trout Fishing Regulations 1971		1971/66	15/3/71	10c
Land Amendment and Maori Land Claims Adjustment Act 1926			•	, ,	

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.